TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Comerica Bank		06/22/2011	a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Human Touch, LLC f/k/a Interactive Health LLC
Street Address:	c/o Interactive Health, Inc.
Internal Address:	3030 Walnut Avenue
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90807
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 60

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77657921	WHOLEBODY
Serial Number:	77653967	THERMOSTRETCH
Serial Number:	77645217	TOUCHSONIC
Serial Number:	77409276	PURE-ZEN
Serial Number:	77409269	PUREZEN
Serial Number:	77403296	SOFSUEDE
Serial Number:	77295315	HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY RIDE
Serial Number:	77295349	HUMAN TOUCH IJOY BOARD
Serial Number:	77190028	ENGINEERING THE ULTIMATE MASSAGE
Serial Number:	77170425	FEEL BETTER
Serial Number:	77170435	НТ
Serial Number:	77167011	ROBOTIC MASSAGE TECHNOLOGY
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0807

Serial Number:	77104293	нт	
Serial Number:	77104294	HT HUMAN TOUCH	
Serial Number:	77104292	HT HUMAN TOUCH	
Serial Number:	77104296	HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY	
Serial Number:	78917349	ACUVIBE	
Serial Number:	78877008	IJOY MINI+ LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78876941	IJOY MINI+	
Serial Number:	78877023	IJOY BACK SOOTHER	
Serial Number:	78811492	MASSAGE/COMFORT NUMBER	
Serial Number:	78691075	FOOTSOOTHER ELITE	
Serial Number:	78690143	OTTOMAN 2.0	
Serial Number:	78690153	OTTOMAN 3.0	
Serial Number:	78690156	OTTOMAN 3.5	
Serial Number:	78690159	HUMAN TOUCH	
Serial Number:	78690158	GET-A-WAY	
Serial Number:	78648485	IJOY BOARD LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78648500	IJOY RIDE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78648544	IJOY OTTOMAN 3.5 LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78648534	IJOY SOFTABLE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78648515	IJOY STRETCH LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78648526	IJOY VIBE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78640606	IJOY LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	
Serial Number:	78615917	PRIVATE MASSEUSE	
Serial Number:	78549999	TOUCHSONIC	
Serial Number:	78530840	TOUCHSONIC	
Serial Number:	78510270	AMC2	
Serial Number:	78510267	AMCC	
Serial Number:	78508696	ACUPOINT	
Serial Number:	78508714	ACCUPOINT	
Serial Number:	78413557	HT HUMAN TOUCH	
Serial Number:	78360430	нт	
Serial Number:	78360512	HUMANTOUCH	
Serial Number:	78271233	OTTOMAN	
Serial Number:	78271232	OTTOMAN	
Serial Number:	78148559	IJOY	
<u> </u>	1	TRADEMARK	

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0808

	76420923	PERFECT CHAIR
Serial Number:	76210184	WARM AIR
Serial Number:	75942553	ROBOTIC MASSAGE
Serial Number:	75798280	НТТ
Serial Number:	75798278	HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	75798279	HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	75548960	HEALTHY FURNITURE
Serial Number:	75216680	INTERACTIVE HEALTH
Serial Number:	75216683	PERFECT CHAIR
Serial Number:	75216682	EQUALIZER
Serial Number:	74216714	ACUPAD
Serial Number:	73563241	ACU-MASSAGE
Serial Number:	73536628	GET-A-WAY CHAIR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)623-1625

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (734) 623-1678

Email: nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nora Hudge, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright, PLLC
Address Line 2: 301 East Liberty, Suite 500
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25535-62
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nora Hudge, Paralegal
Signature:	/Nora Hudge/
Date:	07/19/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Comerica-HT_Release_of_Interest_in_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Comerica-HT_Release_of_Interest_in_Trademarks#page2.tif source=Comerica-HT_Release_of_Interest_in_Trademarks#page3.tif source=Comerica-HT_Release_of_Interest_in_Trademarks#page4.tif source=Comerica-HT_Release_of_Interest_in_Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0809

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of June 22, 2011 ("Release") is made by Comerica Bank, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), under that certain Credit Agreement dated December 30, 2003 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement") by and between the Secured Party and Human Touch, LLC (f/k/a Interactive Health LLC) (the "Debtor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2004 (as amended, restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), the Debtor granted to the Secured Party a security interest in the Debtor's trademarks (the "Trademarks"), including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on attached Exhibit A, which security interest was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 18, 2006 at Trademark Reel 003392, Frame 0351, on September 19, 2006 at Trademark Reel 003392, Frame 0833 and on June 30, 2009 at Trademark Reel 004014, Frame 0674.

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to: (i) release all of its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Debtor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party does hereby release and terminate in its entirety its security interest in, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Debtor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to, the Trademarks, any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank.)

Detroit_1094918_2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association, formerly a Michigan banking corporation

By: Tracey K. Stevenson

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (1094918)

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
WHOLEBODY	77/657921	1/27/09
THERMOSTRETCH	77/653967	1/21/09
TOUCHSONIC	77/645217	1/7/09
PURE-ZEN	77/409276	2/28/08
PUREZEN	77/409269	2/28/08
SOFSUEDE	77/403296	2/21/08
HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY RIDE (and Design)	77/295315	10/3/07
HUMAN TOUCH IJOY BOARD (and Design)	77/295349	10/3/07
ENGINEERING THE ULTIMATE MASSAGE	77/190028	5/24/07
FEEL BETTER	77/170425	5/1/07
HT (and Design)	77/170435	5/1/07
ROBOTIC MASSAGE TECHNOLOGY (and Design)	77/167011	4/26/07
HT (and Design)	77/104293	2/9/07
HT HUMAN TOUCH (and Design)	77/104294	2/9/07
HT HUMAN TOUCH (and Design)	77/104292	2/9/07
HT HUMAN TOUCH IJOY (and Design)	77/104296	2/9/07
ACUVIBE	78/917349	6/26/06
IJOY MINI+ LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	78/877008	5/4/06

Detroit_1094918_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0812

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
IJOY MINI+	78/876941	5/4/06
IJOY BACK SOOTHER	78/877023	5/4/06
MASSAGE/COMFORT NUMBER	78/811492	2/9/06
FOOTSOOTHER ELITE	78/691075	8/11/2005
OTTOMAN 2.0	78/690143	8/10/05
OTTOMAN 3.0	78/690153	8/10/05
OTTOMAN 3.5	78/690156	8/10/05
HUMAN TOUCH	78/690159	8/10/05
GET-A-WAY	78/690158	8/10/05
IJOY BOARD LIVE. PLAY. RELAX (Stylized)	78/648485	6/10/05
IJOY RIDE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX (Stylized)	78/648500	6/10/05
IJOY OTTOMAN 3.5 LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	78/648544	6/10/05
IJOY SOFTABLE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	78/648534	6/10/05
IJOY STRETCH LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	78/648515	6/10/05
IJOY VIBE LIVE. PLAY. RELAX.	78/648526	6/10/05
IJOY LIVE. PLAY. RELAX (Stylized)	78/640606	5/31/05
PRIVATE MASSEUSE	78/615917	4/25/05
TOUCHSONIC	78549999	1/19/05
TOUCHSONIC	78/530840	12/10/04
AMC2	78/510270	11/2/04
AMCC	78/510267	11/2/04

Detroit_1094918_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0813

Mark	Application Number	Filing Date
ACUPOINT	78/508696	10/29/04
ACCUPOINT	78/508714	10/29/04
HT HUMAN TOUCH	78/413557	5/5/04
HT	78/360430	1/30/04
HUMANTOUCH (Stylized)	78/360512	1/30/04
OTTOMAN	78/271233	7/7/03
OTTOMAN	78/271232	7/7/03
IJOY	78/148559	7/29/02
PERFECT CHAIR	76/420923	6/14/02
WARM AIR	76/210184	2/14/01
ROBOTIC MASSAGE	75/942553	3/13/00
HTT	75/798280	9/14/99
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY	75/798278	9/14/99
HTT HUMAN TOUCH TECHNOLOGY	75/798279	9/14/99
HEALTHY FURNITURE	75/548960	9/4/98
INTERACTIVE HEALTH	75/216680	12/21/96
THE PERFECT CHAIR	75/216683	12/21/96
EQUALIZER	75/216682	12/21/96
ACUPAD (and Design)	74/216714	10/29/91
ACU-MASSAGE	73/563241	10/15/85
GET-A-WAY CHAIR	73/536628	5/9/85

Detroit_1094918_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004585 FRAME: 0814

RECORDED: 07/19/2011